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TEXAS QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION
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6 AQHA, 2 NSBA - AQI-IA, NSBA & TQHA Approved
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CHEVRDLET

Rm’m and enjoy the difference.

LASSIC

, Texas

Will Rogers Memorial Center, 3401 W Lancaster Ave, Ft Worth, TX 76107
Judge Pool: Jessica Gilliam, Liz Baker, Carly Parks, Shannon Holbin, Jake Hartman, Charlie Cole

Stall form at www.AnEquineProduction.com
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Paybacks in EACH AQHA Class - must be a TQHA Member

Texas Bred High Points

4-545  Open, Amateur, Select,Youth, L1 Amateur, L1 Youth

5-
6 -

§35 High Point Ranch AND Hunters
$25 Open, Amateu, Youth
Texas-Bred Bonuses - Stakes Classes

Thursday Aug 28 - 9:00 am - John Justin Arena

Left Side - 3 judges

1/501.
2/502.
3/503.
4/504.
5/505.
6/506.
7/5017.
8/508.

9/509.

10/510.
11/511.
12/512.
13/513.
14/514.
15/515.
16/516.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21/22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Green Non Pro Showmanship & NSBA
All Breed Non Pro Showmanship & NSBA

Novice/Level 1 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
Select Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship - 9 & U - All Breed & NSBA

Novice/Level 1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA
Youth Showmanship & NSBA

Am. Perf. Halter Geldings & NSBA
Youth Perf. Halter Geldings & NSBA
Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
Am Perf Halter Mares & NSBA
Youth Perf. Halter Mares & NSBA
Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
Am Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA
Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA
Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2-year-old Geldings
Amateur 3-year-old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings

GRAND & RESERVE
Youth Yearling Geldings
Youth 2-year-old Geldings
Youth 3-year-old Geldings
Youth Aged Geldings

Right Side - 3 judges

1/501. Green Non Pro Showmanship & NSBA

2/502. All Breed Non Pro Showmanship & NSBA
3/503. Novice/Level 1 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

4/504. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
800/801. $500 Amateur Showmanship Stakes & $250 Texas Bred Bonus

5/505. Select Showmanship & NSBA
802/803. $500 Select Showmanship Stakes & $250 Texas Bred Bonus

6/506. Small Fry Showmanship - 9 & U - All Breed & NSBA
7/507. Novice/Level 1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA
8/508. Youth Showmanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship - 6 judges

27/28.

29.
30.
31.
32.

33/34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

39/40.

41.
42.
43.
44.

45/46.

47.

GRAND & RESERVE 48.  Two Year Old Mares
Yearling Geldings 49.  Three Year Old Mares
Two Year Old Geldings 50.  Aged Mares
Three Year Old Geldings 51/52. GRAND & RESERVE
Aged Geldings 53.  Amateur Yearling Stallions

GRAND & RESERVE 54.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
Amateur Yearling Mares 55.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
Amateur 2-year-old Mares 56.  Amateur Aged Stallions
Amateur 3-year-old Mares 57/58. GRAND & RESERVE
Amateur Aged Mares 59.  Yearling Stallions

GRAND & RESERVE 60.  Two Year Old Stallions
Youth Yearling Mares 61.  Three Year Old Stallions
Youth 2-year-old Mares 62.  Aged Stallions
Youth 3-year-old Mares 63/64. GRAND & RESERVE
Youth Aged Mares

GRAND & RESERVE
Yearling Mares



Friday, August 29 - 7:00 am - Notice Time

65/565.
66/566.
67/567.
68/568.
69/569.
70/570.
71/571.

John Justin Arena - Conflicts will be handled

Small Fry Trail - 9 & under - All Breed & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA

Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA

Junior Trail & NSBA

Novice/Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA

72/572.
73/573.
74/574.
75/575.
76/576.
71/571.

All Breed Open Trail & NSBA
All Breed Non Pro Trail & NSBA
Amateur Trail & NSBA

Select Trail & NSBA

Youth Trail & NSBA

Senior Trail & NSBA

High Hopes Training Center Pavillion - 8:00 am

Warm Up Rounds - $15/round - May Be Limited if needed. 94/594. YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
79/579. All Breed Open Working Hunter & NSBA 95/595.  Amateur Jumping & NSBA
80/580. L1/Green Working Hunter & NSBA 96/596.  Youth Jumping & NSBA
81/581. Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 97/597.  Jumping & NSBA
82/582. Working Hunter & NSBA 98/598.  All Breed Open Hunter Hack & NSBA
83/583. All Breed Non Pro Working Hunter & NSBA 99/599. L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA
84/584. All Breed Non Pro Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 100/600. All Breed Non Pro Hunter Hack & NSBA
85/585. L1/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 101/601. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
86/586. L1/Nov. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 102/602. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA
87/587. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 103/603. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
88/588. L1/Nov. YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA 104/604. L1/Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
89/589. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 105/605. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
90/590. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 106/606. Hunter Hack & NSBA
91/591. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 107/607. Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
92/592. Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 108/608. Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
93/593. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 109/609. Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Watt Arena - following Working Hunter Under Saddle
110/610. All Breed HUS & NSBA 122/622. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
111/611. Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 123/623. Novice/Level 1 Youth HUS & NSBA
112/612. Small Fry HUS - 9 & under - All Breed & NSBA 124/624. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
113/613. Small Fry Equitation - 9 & under - All Breed & NSBA 125/625. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
114/614. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 126/626. Green Non Pro Equitation & NSBA
115/615. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 127/627. All Breed Non Pro Equitation & NEW NSBA
116/616. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 128/628. Novice/Level 1 Am. HS Equitation & NSBA
117/617. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 129/629. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
118/618. All Breed Non Pro HUS & NSBA 130/630. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
119/619. Green/Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 131/631. Novice/Level 1 Youth HS Equitation & NSBA
120/620. Novice/Level 1 Am. HUS & NSBA 132/632. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
121/621. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Saturday, August 30
John Justin Arena - 8:00 am
133/633. Open Pleasure Driving & NSBA 144/644. Small Fry W. Pleasure - 9 & U - All Breed & NSBA
134/634. Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA 145/645. Small Fry Horsemanship - 9 & U - All Breed & NSBA
135/635. Green Non-Pro Horsemanship & NSBA 146/646. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
136/636. All Breed Non Pro Horsemanship & NSBA 147/647. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
137/637. Novice/Level 1 Am Horsemanship & NSBA 148/648. L1 Youth W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA
138/638. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA 149/649. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
139/639. Select Horsemanship & NSBA 150/650. All Breed Non Pro Western Pleasure & NSBA
140/640. Novice/Level 1 YA Horsemanship & NSBA 151/651. 2-year-old Western Pleasure & NSBA
141/641. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA 152/652. Novice/Level 1 Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA
142/642. All Breed Open Western Pleasure & NSBA 153/653. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
**+**LEAD LINE - free - enter in the office**** 154/654. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
143/643. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA 155/655. Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA




156/656. Novice/Level 1 Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA 162/662. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
157/657. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA 163/663. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
158/658. Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA 164/664. All Breed Western Riding & NSBA
159/659. Green/Level 1 Western Riding & NSBA 165/665. Western Riding & NSBA
160/660. L1/Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
161/661. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
Watt Arena - 8:00 am
167/667. All Breed Ranch Trail & NSBA 179/679. Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
168/668. L1 Ranch Trail & NSBA 180/680. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
169/669. All Breed Non Pro Ranch Trail & NSBA 181/681. Ranch Riding & NSBA
170/670. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA 182. Non Pro Walk/Trot Ranch Riding
171/671. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA 183/683. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
172/672. Open Ranch Trail & NSBA 184/684. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA
173. Non Pro Walk/Trot Ranch Trail 185/685. Working Western Rail & NSBA
174/674. All Breed Open Ranch Riding & NSBA 186. Non Pro Walk/Trot Working Western Rail
175/675. Level 1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA 187. Amateur Reining
176. Green Non-Pro Ranch Riding 188. Youth Reining
177/677. Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 189. Reining
178/678. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
Sunday, August 31 - 7:00 am
John Justin Arena - Conflicts will be handled
65/565. Small Fry Trail - 9 & under - All Breed & NSBA 73/573. All Breed Non Pro Trail & NSBA
66/566. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA 74/574. Amateur Trail & NSBA
67/567. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA 75/575.  Select Trail & NSBA
68/568. Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA 76/576.  Youth Trail & NSBA
804/805. $1500 Green Trail Stakes & $500 Texas-Bred Bonuses 806. $500 Youth Trail Stakes
69/569.  Junior Trail & NSBA , 77/577.  Senior Trail & NSBA
70/570. Novice/Level | Amateur Trail & NSBA 807/808. $1500 Senior Trail Stakes & $500 TexasBred Bonuses
71/571. Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA
72/572. All Breed Open Trail & NSBA

79/579.
80/580.
81/581.
82/582.
83/583.
84/584.
85/585.
86/586.
87/581.
88/588.
89/589.
90/590.
91/591.
92/592.
93/593.

110/610.
111/611.
112/612.
113/613.
114/614.

High Hopes Training Center Pavillion - 8:00 am
Warm Up Rounds - $15/round - May Be Limited if needed.

All Breed Open Working Hunter & NSBA
L1/Green Working Hunter & NSBA
Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA
Working Hunter & NSBA

All Breed Non Pro Working Hunter & NSBA
All Breed Non Pro Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
L1/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA
L1/Nov. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA
L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA
L1/Nov. YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA
Select Working Hunter & NSBA

Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA

Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA

Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA

Youth Working Hunter & NSBA

94/594.
95/595.
96/596.
97/591.
98/598.
99/599.
100/600.
101/601.
102/602.
103/603.
104/604.
105/605.
106/606.
107/607.
108/608.
109/609.

YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA

Amateur Jumping & NSBA

Youth Jumping & NSBA

Jumping & NSBA

All Breed Open Hunter Hack & NSBA
L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA

All Breed Non Pro Hunter Hack & NSBA
L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA

Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

L1/Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

Hunter Hack & NSBA

Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Watt Arena - following Working Hunter Under Saddle - 8:00 am

All Breed HUS & NSBA

Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Small Fry HUS - 9 & under - All Breed & NSBA
Small Fry Equitation - 9 & under - All Breed & NSBA
L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

115/615.
116/616.
117/617.
118/618.

L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
All Breed Non Pro HUS & NSBA




119/619. Green/Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
809.  $500 Green HUS Stakes

120/620. Novice/Level 1 Am. HUS & NSBA
121/621. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
122/622. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
123/623. Novice/Level 1 Youth HUS & NSBA
124/624. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
125/625. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

126/626.
127/627.
128/628.
129/629.
130/630.
131/631.
132/632.

Green Non Pro Equitation & NSBA

All Breed Non Pro Equitation & NEW NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Am. HS Equitation & NSBA
Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Youth HS Equitation & NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

Monday, Sept 1 - 8:00 AM

John Justin Arena

133/633. Open Pleasure Driving & NSBA
134/634. Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA

135/635. Green Non-Pro Horsemanship & NSBA
810/811. $1000 Green Non Pro Horsemanship Stakes &
$500 Texas-Bred Bonuses

136/636. All Breed Non Pro Horsemanship & NSBA
137/637. Novice/Level 1 Am Horsemanship & NSBA

138/638. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
812/813.

$500 Amateur Horsemanship Stakes & $250 TX Bonus

139/639. Select Horsemanship & NSBA
814. $500 Select Horsemanship Stakes

140/640. Novice/Level 1 YA Horsemanship & NSBA

141/641. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
815. $500 Youth Horsemanship Stakes

142/642. All Breed Open Western Pleasure & NSBA

**+**LEAD LINE - free - enter in the office****

143/643. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

144/644. Small Fry W. Pleasure - 9 & U - All Breed & NSBA
145/645. Small Fry Horsemanship - 9 & U - All Breed & NSBA

146/646.
147/6417.
148/648.
149/649.
150/650.
151/651.
152/652.
153/653.
154/654.
155/655.
156/656.
157/657.
158/658.
159/659.
160/660.
161/661.
162/662.
163/663.
164/664.
165/665.

L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

All Breed Non Pro Western Pleasure & NSBA
2-year-old Western Pleasure & NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA
Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA
Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

Green/Level 1 Western Riding & NSBA
L1/Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
Youth Western Riding & NSBA

All Breed Western Riding & NSBA

Western Riding & NSBA

Watt Arena - 8:00 am

167/667. All Breed Ranch Trail & NSBA
168/668. L1 Ranch Trail & NSBA

169/669. All Breed Non Pro Ranch Trail & NSBA
170/670. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA
171/671. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA

172/672. Open Ranch Trail & NSBA
816/817. $1500 Ranch Trail & $500 Texas-Bred Bonuses

173. Non Pro Walk/Trot Ranch Trail
174/674. All Breed Open Ranch Riding & NSBA
175/675. Level 1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA
176. Green Non-Pro Ranch Riding

177/677. Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

178/678. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
818. $1000 Amateur Ranch Riding Stakes

179/679

. Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

180/680

. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
819. $500 Youth Ranch Riding Stakes

181/681

. Ranch Riding & NSBA
820/821. $1500 Ranch Riding Stakes & $500 Texas-Bred Bonuses

182.
183/683

Non Pro Walk/Trot Ranch Riding

. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA

184/684. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA

185/685
186.

. Working Western Rail & NSBA

Non Pro Walk/Trot Working Western Rail

187. Amateur Reining
188. Youth Reining
189. Reining

Fees, Stalls, RV, Awards & More!

FLAT FEE: $350 per horse. Includes: all AQHA classes, small fry & office fees. Does not include: AQHA processing fees, NSBA,
stalls, RV, shavings or schooling fees, Texas-Bred Stakes Classes and All Breed Classes are NOT included in the FLAT fees.

Per Class Fee: $16/judge/class

All Breed Classes: $25/class - not per judge - circuit awards to be awarded

AQHA Show Admin Fees: $10/judge - 6 judges Office Fee: $15 per horse - one time fee - all horses

Trail & Fence Warm Ups: $15/horse/split combined - 2 S/C shows.




Dual/Approved NSBA Classes: $13/class - Two sets of points for all classes. Single judged on each round OR FLAT RATE NSBA for the S/C shows.
$50/SC show.

Small Fry & Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - Small Fry are all breed & are 9 & under.

Walk/Trot - Ranch Classes - Can cross over if desired.

Green Non Pro/L1 - 10 points in THAT division as of January 1, 2025

VIP Stalls: Richardson Bass Stalls - $250/stall - limited stalls. All others $165/stall. Stalls will be reserved online ONLY. You will reserve with a credit
card. Trainers reserve ALL of your stalls. You will pay for the stalls AT the show. You have until August 11 to reduce or cancel your stalls without

penalty. Stalls/Horses can arrive beginning Tuesday, August 26 at 9:00 am. ANY stalls/horses arriving prior, will pay $35/stall (includes tack) &
arrangements must be made. Day Hauler/Jump out fee: $30/day in the South Red Lot ONLY.

ALL HORSES/TACK must be off the property Monday evening by midnight or pay $35/stall - horse & tack & must declare.

Shavings: all through facility & not on show tab. You will do your shavings in Cattle Barn 4 upon arrival. An early pre-bed option will be available
closer to the show, but must be submitted by Tuesday, August 19. The form will be available at tqgha.com closer to the show.

RV Spots: First come, first served.
VIP SPONSORS - will be allowed access to Red Lot 5 - first two row rows. Nightly fees still to apply. Watch for sponsorship levels to be posted.
RV: both 50 and 30 amp

North Red Lot (north of the Pavilion): full-service spaces with 50-amp,/30-amp power, sewer and water
West Red Lot (adjacent to Swine & Sheep Barns): limited-service spaces with 30-amp power and water

Spaces are available on a first come basis; upon arrival, pull into an open space and call 817-991-8497 for an attendant.

Please be aware - Will Rogers is a pay-parking facility.
Trucks/cars: Multi-day passes can be purchased at entrance gates at $5/day; single day passes are $10
Trailers: dropped trailers are $6/day in the designated lot

$1500 Classic Cash Scholarships: Five Classic Cash Scholarships of $300 each to TQHYA high school seniors. Exhibitors must pre-register, before
their first class, indicating their high school graduation status and attend a Texas High School. To be eligible, exhibitor must compete in the same
AQHA class in BOTH circuits. Winners will be selected by a drawing.

$$Stakes Classes$$ - $50 each - not part of flat rate. Separate entry fee of the concurrent ‘boxed’ class. Owner & exhibitor MUST be a current member
of TQHA. $250 bonuses to the highest placing Texas-Bred in each class. No additional entry fee for the TX bred portion. Concurrent with the AQHA
classes, you must enter the AQHA class. $500 classes - $25, $1000 classes - $50, $1500 classes - $75.00

$60,000 Classic Cash funded by Texas Racing Commission Horse Industry Escrow
Account, will be paid to TOHA members (Owner & Exhibitor)

Awards -

ALL AROUND CHAMPION - Open, L1 Amateur, Amateur, Select, L1 Youth, Youth - Must Show Halter to qualify.
Plus Small Fry, L1 Amateur Walk/Trot, L1 Youth Walk/Trot.
ALL BREED CHAMPION - High Point Open and High Point Non Pro & Walk/Trot Ranch
PLUS....the following divisions will receive CLASSIC CASH IF SHOWING Current registration papers will be required for proof of Texas-bred.
*All Around Texas-Bred - $500 to each of the following: Open, L1 Amateur, Amateur, Select, L1 Youth, Youth -
MUST BE MEMBERS OF TQHA.
*Ranch -Champion - $750, Reserve - $500 and Bronze $250 in Open, Amateur and Youth. Paying three deep
in all three divisions. Must show in 2 of 3 of the Ranch Classes. MUST BE MEMBERS OF TQHA.
*Hunters - $250 to each of the following: Open Hunters, Amateur Hunters (Select Hunter classes will count in
Amateur division), Youth Hunters. MUST BE MEMBERS OF TQHA.
Circuit Awards in all classes including All Breed.

Host Hotels - MUST be reserved ONLINE for TQHA rate to be applicable. See TQHA.com for the list of hotels.

AN

Show Management Services:
Jarrett Cartee — 912-531-9510
AnEquineProduction@gmail.com

PRODUCTION www.AnFquineProduction.com



